Bond
1395

Lot 1 Block 67-B

Ownetyirs. 4. P. Forcum -

, L) #’550 Streef 151:!" Mer:"-z:}:e‘-‘"
General Contractor Wm. Goodman Address 3 ' :

Architect . Robert M. Little. o & 05 0 ,Address

o fov. 1-1934

2~ Family .

Front 38  Depth51l . " Height 23 - : Stories . 0 Use RESIDENCE
Type of construction C/B78TU6C0Cost - #9,500.00 ~ Foundation coi.pile Roof Comp & Tile
Plumbing Contractor McGaughn : - permit 7731 Address : Date 11-28-34
No. fixtures 9 Gas 63 Rough approved by : ; etk Date
Plumbing Contractor ' : Ay ._Address A sl Date
No. fixtures set Final approved by 5 . e Date
Sewer connection 1 . | Septic tank ! - Make Date
Electrical Contractor Larking- permit #5'1»5771'  Address el Date 11-28-1934
No. outlets 26Heaters ~ Stoves - ~ Motors 2 Fans - Temporary service i

o iﬁglg% %Sgrov ﬁ by . Date
Electrical Contractor ..4ns = pgmﬂ 4796 Address l A Date 12-26-3#
No. fixtures set of G Final approved by Date 3
Date of service i :
Alterations or repairs # %371; Garage & 2 Mald's rooms- - A $1,500.00 DateJune 16-1936
W.F. Studwell, contractor: = _Geo. A. Coffin, architect c-b-s '
Plumbing permit; #9127:- 4 fixtures~ - - - - - MeGulre~ o/ aoi il i s v i bl s June 18-1934
Flﬂntr*cal_mgrqif #: 68065  Trisngle Elec, Co. Bioutletgw « = o Looillis Lo July -8- 1015
BUILDING ?E‘-RMIT #5277 Rﬁmb?eling lsttfloor into one unit apartment-uooésso.ft.or over-Normam L

' St Bl Trensferred to A, KAPLAN, ¢s  March 1, 1951
Qet. 4,1951 OMP/q

PLUMBING PER*\F T: # 32439 . Parker Plumbing Co: 1 Water closet, 1 Lavatory, 1 Shower, 1 Sink, lec.

: ~ 'water heater: Oct.8, 1951  10-30-51 IR ' rough 10-15-51 LR

#3253 Parker Plumbing'Co: 1 Gas range' 10 20«51 ok Rothman. 10-30- 51
: See overw b



Cont, = clesa«& paiut exterior anl .'uahht-aﬁwp‘yfii

-:#62836 Pablo Aga&ﬂera‘ra ng : _
‘ ”21169 . . G N e

- Oxd, 1060 $500.00 |
14928- Guaranttee Ext. Ca.—Fumigntgon-$h75~&»27u7g o :
#31373 - 11-24-87 - Cwner v Calvanlzec chain link fence --$25.00

ELECTRICAL PERMITS # 35227 Max Be in. . g Switcb outlets, g Receptacles, Light outlets, L fixtures,
1 Refrigerator, 1 Iron, 1 Water heater, 1 ? 2 Centers of distr.iution,
: . 1 Sefvicér October 12; 1951 PK - H, © Rosser 1 |
1521 Bay Rd.  #54212 As¥for Elec:l motor 0-1 HP, 9/11/59 01{,34%3{59 -}{%’}’8"’:‘1 L ; |

810 Cu Ja Elec, Coet otors, 0=l Ips 1 cents of dist., 1 serv. equl
i %2219 - Ocea Electric Co. - Repair meter -~ 7-28-87




'CUMULATIVE COST' OF CONSTRUCTION OF PERMITS ISSUED

COASTAL CONTROL ZONE

DATE PROCESS DESCRIPTION WORK CUMULATIVE APPRAISED BLDG. BUILDING
ISSUED [NO, OF WORK . COST WORK COST - |VALUE BEFORE REMODEL| % COMMENTS PERMIT NO.
11-24F7 Chpin Linikc FENCE [267.00 /373




COASTAL CONTROL ZONE e

-

CUMULATIVE COST OF CONSTRUCTION OF PERMITS ISSUED

Cenet

DATE ROCESS DESCRIPTION WORK LATIVE APPRAISED BLDG. BUILDING
__jjﬁ_U_ED_hQ. OF WORK COST WORK COST VALUE BEFORE REMODEL COMMENTS PERMIT NC.
19:715% 35 P woodel |8400-00 PEE6B5%




BUILDING PERMITS: #SB880353 - Julie Rose - 35 L. Ft. wooden fence -



" D.Singer  DEMOLISHED
WNCY  OTIS DANIEL

Lot <o Block ¢7-5

T DEMOLLSHED
‘Mailing Address

Subdivision gA1ToN BRACH
Resub-

HO

Permit No. 661_7

No. 1345 Street 15t TerracsDatersc. 14-193%

Addfess

‘mﬂﬁgﬁ ﬁ%ﬁmﬁ iw.wwm

General Contractor gyper

Architect e Address

Front éO Depth 30 . Height 15-1 Stories e 2  Use Garage
Type-of construction block  Cost 5%80(;. 00 Foundation ‘ Roof
Plumbing Contractor Aléx._ Prr permit # = Address Date Feb.1-1935
No. fixtures 3 Rough approved b?y927 ' Date
Plumbing Contractor Address Date
No. fixtures set Final approved by : Date
Sewer connection 1 (Orr) Septic tank Make Date
Electrical Contractor Add;-ess Date
No. outlets Heaters Stoves "~ Motors Fans Temporary ‘service

Rough approved by ' Date

Electrical Contractor Address Date
No. fixtures set Final approved by Date

Date of service

§1n831' Alterations or repairs

# 25024 Re-roofing - Youngblood Roofing Co  $1,000..

#58261 Turkel & Sont ‘Demolitien of all buildings - $500.,00 - Jan. 12, 1959

Date July 28,1947

e e e e SR 4 S i




| Permit# | SubType | Status APPLIED | APPROVED | EXPIRED DESCRIPTION TREET_N|_DIRI STREET_NAME | PARCEL_NO
B0504768 RPR-R FINAL 10-Jun-05 01-Jul-05  28-Dec-05 Gunite rpr under bldg 1344 15THTE 32330160090
B0602351 RPR FINAL 24-Feb-06 27-Feb-06  06-Nov-06 GUNITE REPAIR TO EXTERIOR TIE BEAMS AND COLUMNS. 1344 15THTE 32330160090
BO605860 PAINT-R FINAL 09-Aug-06 09-Aug-06  04-Mar-07 EXTERIOR PAINTING ONLY 1344 15THTE 32330160090
BCU1100487 PRIMARY  APPROVED 07-Mar-11  11-Mar-11 1344 15th Terrace/ 4 UNIT APARTMENT BLDG. PLEASE VERIFY ROOM COUNT 1344 15TH TE 32330160090
BE970958 ALT FINAL 01-Apr-97 01-Apr-97 12-Jan-98 BURGLAR ALARM SYSTEMS 1344 I5THTE 32330160090
'BM940825 ALT CLOSED 28-Apr-94  28-Apr-94  02-Nov-94 INST 18000BTU RAC 1344 15THIE 32330160090
BMS71934 OTH  CLOSED ~ 26-Aug-97  26-Aug-97 4 PHOTO COPIES 1344 15THTE 32330160090
'BPO71246  ALTRMDL  FINAL - 10-May-07  10-May-07  07-Nov-07 To correct#BV07000573/ Correct flue& vent pipe - 1344 15THTE 32330160090
'BPO71951  ALTRMDL  FINAL 21-Sep-07  21-Sep-07  23-Mar-08 MISC REPAIRS TO CORRECT VIOLATION BV07001023/REPAIR WATER PIPE INCEILING. 1344 15THTE 32330160090
BR040297 CLOSED 15-Sep-04  04-Nov-04  04-Nov-14 Ten Years Building Re-Certification. | 1344 1STHTE 32330160090
BR150024 IN VIOL 06-Nov-14 RECERTIFICATION OF BUILDING 40 YEAR OLD - MIAMI DADE COUNTY CODE Ordinance Section 8-11(f). 1344 15THTE 32330160090
BS920750  OTH CLOSED 14-Jan-92  14-]an-92  12-Jul-92 RPLC 27 JAL WDWS W/27 S/H WDWS-26 OPNNGS 1344  15THTE 32330160090
BS950497  OTH CLOSED 22-Dec-94  22-Dec-94  20-Jun-95 REROOF TILE TO TILE 1576 SQ FT 1344 1STHTE 32330160090
MDC-USB INVOICE #cmmgm-oom-? DATED 03/25/2016, FOR HEARING HELD, ON MARCH 09, 2016,
FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1344 15TH TERRACE, MiAMI BEACH, FL.
AMT. DUE $23.55
NOTICE OF VIOLATION ISSUED. :
Violation BR150024 not in noaumm:nm. therefore, as per the Florida Building Code and Miami-Dade
County chapter 8-5 (6} the property is deemed unsafe if a 40 Year Recertification report is not
BSL1600065 OPEN 07-Apr-16 completed. 1344 15THTE 32330160090
i You must have the 40 Year Rec. processes completed within thirty calendar days from the posting of
this notice.
Sec. 8-5. - Unisafe Structures
(6) Buildings or structures subject to the recertification requirements in Section 8-11(f) of this Code
which the owner fails to timely respond to the Notice of Required Inspection or fails to make all
required repairs or modifications found to be necessary resulting from the recertification inspection by
~the deadline specified in the Code or any written extension granted by the Building Official will be
ngom_m:mﬁm SRR e SheR— 4 i d = - o
'BVO7000573 ENGINEER  CLOSED 08-Mar-07  08-Mar-07 06-5ep-07 FAILURE TO no_<__u_”< WITH ._.Iw. REQUIRED RECERTIFICATION OF BUILDING 40 YEAR OLD - MIAMI DADE 1344 15TH TE 32330160090
: COUNTY CODE Ordinance Section 8-11(f). - I
N.O.V. ISSUED FOR WATER LEAKS FROM BATHROOM CAUSING CEILING IN ROOM BELOW TO
BV07001023 STRUCT CLOSED 17-May-07  17-May-07 30-Aug-11 COLLAPSE. NEED TO MAKE ALL NECESSARY REPAIRS AND OBTAIN PERMITS FOR ALL TRADES INVOLVED 1344 1STHTE 32330160090

SUCH AS PLUMBING AND BUILDING.



BV15000495 UNSAFE

OPEN

13-Feb-15

13-Feb-15

NOTICE OF VIOLATION ISSUED.
Violation BR150024 not in compliance, therefore, as per the Florida Building Code and Miami-Dade
County chapter 8-5 (6) the property is deemed unsafe if a 40 Year Recertification report is not
completed. :
You must have the 40 Year Rec. processes completed within thirty calendar days from the posting of
this notice.
1344 15THTE

Sec. 8-5. - Unsafe Structures

(6) Buildings or structures subject to the recertification requirements in Section 8-11(f} of this Code
which the owner fails to timely respond to the Notice of Required Inspection or fails to make all
required repairs or modifications found to be necessary resulting from the recertification inspection by
the deadline specified in the Code or any written extension granted by the Building Official will be
demolished

132330160090



BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
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BMISC
BPLUM
BPLUM

BREC

BREC

BSBUILD
BSBUILD

BSECLIEN
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AMEFRICAN SOCIETY NATIONAL SOCIETY OF

OF CIVIL ENGINEERS y
9. N. Sheingate, DE. PROFESSONALENGINEERS

NATIONAL ACADEMY \
OF BUILDING INSPECTION CONSULTING ENGINEER FLOH[DS%%%EER'NG
ENGINEERS PROFESSIONAL BUILDING INSPECTION

12420 S.W. 75th AVE., / MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156
TELEPHONE: (305) 378-1244
Established 1976

Page 2

7. Gunite to original dimension. Engineer’s inspection required to verify removal of all
loose debris and adequate costing of rebar.
8. Remove all construction debris from job site.

All work to be in accordance with ICREI 03730 and ACI 318-99.

In progress inspections will be performed and  final inspection report will be forwarded
upon completion.
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2ND FLOOR - CITY HALL
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

NOTICE TO THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH BUILDING

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AS SPECIAL INSPECTOR
NDER THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

1, {We) have been retained by: Linos Jecimlgk, to perform speclal Inspector services under
: 23]
the Florida Bullding Code at the/ ’-"44 |~ _BR20ocE  project on the below listed structures as

2
of _5.2%.0% (date). Iam § Professional Engineer br Architect licensed in the State of Florida,

‘Process Number: BU(" 6 -22_'” Master Permit (IF APPLICABLE):

. CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
m ' BUILDING DEPARTMENT
"~ 1700 CONVENTION CENTER DRIVE

~ Speclal Inspector for Pilings, FBC 1822.1.20
" Speclal Inspettor for Soll Compaction, FBC 1820.3.1
Speclal Inspector for Precast Attachments, FBC 1927.12.2 (By P.E. or R.A..)
Speclal Inspector for Reinforced Masonry, FBC 2122.4
" Special inspectior: for Stee! Bolted & Welded Connections, FBC 2218.2 (By P.E, or R.A..)
Speclal Inspector for Trusses over 35 feet long or 6 feet high, FBC 2319.17.2.4.2 (By P.E. or R. A..)

Speclal Inspector for Caau:'TE @mﬁ v N

ROOO0O0O0

NOTE: Only the mérked Boxes agply.

Thz?lowlng Individual's employed by this firm or me are authorized representatives to perform Inspections*

Q(E’A/@o(p L 2
4,

*NOTE: FBc"zoo:. HVZ sections 1927,12.2, 2218.2, 2319.17.4.2 requires elther a Registered
professlonal Engineer or Registered Arch\jtect to perform the actual inspections.

-

I, (we) will notify the City of Miaml Beach Building Department of any changes regarding authorized persannel performing Inspection services.

I, (we) understand that a Spedial Inspection Log for each building must be displayed In a convenlent izcation on the sit2 for reference by the City
of Miami Beach Bullding Department Inspector. All mandatory Inspections, as required of the Florida Bullding Code, Insoffetfon performed by the
Soecal Inspector hired by the OQwner are In addition o the mandatory inspections performed by the Buliding Repartment, Further more, upon
completion of the work under each bullding permit, T will submit to the Bullding Inspector at the time of final Inspecum U‘F completed Inspection
Log form and sealed statement that, to the best of my knowledge, bellef and professional judgment those ] above meet the Intent
of the Florida Bullding Code and are in subsequent accordance with the approved plans.

e
-

' Architect/Engineer Signature:
wasstuons T 77 %y@&é
; : A e [TL TS S0 7940; W
Signed and Sealed i Phone Number: 2&'( By / Z# -
/,0/:.’ = 6// f / Owner/Agent Signature: l% / /)
_2’“};"5;/";;"” Owner/Agent Name Printed: C:V-ﬁég\: :j 27/‘24.A)6

Bullding Department




AMERICAN SOCIETY NATIONAL SOCIETY OF
OF CIVIL ENGINEERS ﬂ % Shec P 3 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
NATIONAL ACADEMY ‘ . e -y i, FE. FLORIDA ENGINEERING
OF BUILDING INSPECTION CONSULTING ENGINEER SOCIETY

ENGINEERS PROFESSIONAL BUILDING INSPECTION
12420 S.W. 75th AVE., / MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

TELEPHONE: (305) 378-1244
Established 1976

16 February, 2006

City of Miami Beach

Building Department

170¢ Convention Center Drive
Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Att: Building Official
Dear Sir:

We have been retained by the owners of 1344 15" Terrace, Miami Beach, to provide
special inspector services as defined in section 105 of the F.B.C. The repairs are to be
performed by Robbins Gunite, under contract to the owner. The repairs will consist of the
following: :

1. Gunite repair to approximately 250 Lineal Feet of reinforced concrete
tie beam. _

2. Gunite repair to approximately 120 lineal feet of reinforced concrete
tie column.

Repair Procedure

1. Remove all loose and spalling concrete using a light chipping hammier. Note: no
additional chipping without approval of Engineer.

2. Inspect exposed interior reinforcing steel and replace any steel damaged in excess of
10%. Should laps be required, at least 48 bar diameters or 30 inch minimum is
required as per ACI 318-99. Steel is to be 60 KSI. Concrete cover for steel rebar is
to be a minimum of 1.5 inches.

3. Should steel replacement be required, embedment of rebar into existing concrete
structures is to be a minimum of 9 inches and Sika 31 Gel epoxy is to be used. No
areas are to be concealed without Engineer’s approval.

4. Provide shoring, where required, to support roof members above tie beam.

Install stirrups on all tie beams and columns. Spacing to be 10 inches on center.

6. Sandblast existing exposed rebar and coat with Armatec 110 or equivalent.

w



AMERICAN SOCIETY NATIONAL SOCIETY OF

OF CIVIL ENGINEERS ﬂ‘ %. 563 we I& g' ﬂgc PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

NATIONAL ACADEMY ‘ FLORIDA ENGINEER!
OF BUILDING INSPECTION CONSULTING ENGINEER SOCIETY ERING
ENGINEERS PROFESSIONAL BUILDING INSPECTION

12420 8.W. 75th AVE., / MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156
TELEPHONE: (305) 378-1244
Established 1976

Page 2

7. Gumite to original dimension. Engineer’s inspection required to verify removal of all
loose debris and adequate coating of rebar,
8. Remove all construction debris from job site.

All work to be in accordance with ICRI 03730 and ACI 318-99.

In progress inspections will be -performed'and a final inspection report will be forwarded
upon completion.




AMERICAN S8OCIETY NATIONAL SOCIETY OF

OF CIVIL ENGINEERS vy . PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
NATIONAL ACADEMY ﬂ . N. SW, 2E.

OF BUILDING INSPECTION CONSULTING ENGINEER FLORIDA ENGINEERING

ENGINEERS PROFESSIONAL BUILDING INSPECTION BAARTY
12420 S.W. 75th AVE., / MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156
TELEPHONE: (305) 378-1244
Established 1976
16 February, 2006

City of Miami Beach

Building Department

1700 Convention Center Drive
Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Att; Building Official
Dear Sir:

We have been retained by the owners of 1344 15" Terrace, Miami Beach, to provide
special inspector services as defined in section 105 of the F.B.C. The repairs are to be
performed by Robbins Gunite, under contract to the owner. The repairs will consist of the
following;:

1. Gunite repair to approximately 2350 Lineal Feet of reinforced concrete
tie beam. _

2. Gunite repair to approximately 120 lineal feet of reinforced concrete
tie column.

Repair Procedure

1. Remove all loose and spalling concrete using a light chipping hammer. Note: no
additional chipping without approval of Engineer. _

2. Inspect exposed interior reinforcing steel and replace any steel damaged in excess of
10%. Should laps be required, at least 48 bar diameters or 30 inch minimum is
required as per ACI 318-99. Steel is to be 60 KSI. Concrete cover for steel rebar is
to be a minimum of 1.5 inches.

3. Should steel replacement be required, embedment of rebar into existing conerete
structures is to be a minimum of 9 inches and Sika 31 Gel epoxy is to be used. No
areas are to be concealed without Engineer’s approval.

4. Provide shoring, where required, to support roof members above tie beam.

5. Install stirrups on all tie beams and columns. Spacing to be 10 inches on center.

6. Sandblast existing exposed rebar and coat with Armatec 110 or equivalent.
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